

## PRODUCTFICHE - FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

### 1. Algemene informatie - Information général - General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	<b>SP04181</b>
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Deksel rond pet transp. 90,5mm voor C125G 135cc (20-50) Couvercle rond pet transp. 90,5 mm (20x50)
DATUM / Date / Date	6/09/2024
VOEDSELGESCHIKT? / Nouriture appropriée? / Foodsafe?	Ja / Oui / Yes

### 2. Producteigenschappen - Caractéristiques - Specifications

Volume	0
Top Out	90,5 mm
Top In	0 mm
Base	0 mm
Useful Height	14 mm
Total Height	14 mm
Net Weight	1,40 g
Model	LP (3)
Gauge	250 µ
Alloy (*0)	PET (0)
Lubrication	0
Holes	NO
Diameter	
Colors in/out	
Rolled edge	0
Temperature	-20°C-40°C

#Pcs pro carton:	1000
#Pcs pro bag	50
#Bags pro carton	20
#Cartons pro palette	30
#Cartons pro layer	6
#Layers Pro palette	5
#Pcs pro palette	30000
Carton dimension L.D.H	500x310x400mm
Tare carton (kg)	1,40
Net carton (kg)	1,40
Gross carton (kg)	2,80
Gross palette (kg)	114,00
Palette height (meter)	2,11



## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

**Supplier:**

**ACE Packaging NV  
Industrieterrein 1/1  
ZI Webbekom 1013  
B-3290 Diest**

**Product identity :**

**SP04181: Lid round pet transp. 90,5mm (20x50)**

**Legal compliance:**

We, ACE PACKAGING, declare that the product described above, complies with the requirements of:

- ✓ Regulation 1935/2004/EC (version 27/03/2021) on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Regulation 2023/2006/EC (version 17/4/2008) on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food are ensured by the quality assurance, quality control, backward and forward traceability systems in place and by the appropriate documentation control.
- ✓ Regulation EU 1169/2011 (consolidated version 1/1/2018) on the provision of food information to consumers and containing the declaration that the products are free of allergens.
- ✓ Regulation 10/2011 EU Plastic Regulation (version 2 September 2020)
- ✓ Regulation 2008/282 EU Recycled Plastic FCM (version 22 October 2015)
- ✓ Regulation 2018/213 no use of Bisphenol A or Bisphenol B.
- ✓ Regulation 2005/1895 Restriction on use of epoxy derivatives
- ✓ Regulation 1830/2003/EC (consolidated version 26/07/2019) declaring the products to be free of GMOs (genetically modified organisms)
- ✓ Regulation 82/711/EC Control migration plastic FCM (version 1/9/1997)
- ✓ Regulation 85/572/EC Plastic simulants FCM (version 31/12/2012)
- ✓ Products not of animal origin.
- ✓ Products that are free of nanoparticles-
- ✓ Products are free of substances listed on the lists I, II and III of Endocrine Disruptors List (edlists.org).
- ✓ For France: "Arrêté du 17/8/1987 relatif aux matériaux au contacts des denrées, produits et boissons alimentaire..
- ✓ For Belgium: Royal Decree of 29 April 2020 modifying the Royal Decree of 11 May 1992 on FCM.
- ✓ For the Netherlands: "Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen" (packaging and consumer articles) 328583-117560-VGP (version 1 July 2020).
- ✓ None of the Phthalates listed below in EC Directive 1907/2006 as amended - Annex XVII, points 51-52 are intentionally added to the product:
  - Phthalate DEHP
  - Phthalate DBP
  - Phthalate BBP
  - Phthalate DINP
  - Phthalate DIDP
  - Phthalate DIBP
  - Phthalate DNOP

The products are procured from reliable suppliers/manufacturers and all the production processes are properly monitored and carried out as per the standards.

**B. Composition**

- ✓ The PET lids are created by means of thermoforming from (Recycled) Polyethylene Terephthalate Sheet
- ✓ The composition of these sheets may consist partly of recycled material sandwiched between pure materials, the composition of which complies with the present declaration.
- ✓ The RPET lids are formed with A-B-A layers, using recycled PET for the inner (B) layer and virgin PET on the outer (A) layers, which serve as a functional barrier to prevent migration from the inner layer to the outer.
- ✓ No recycled plastic material as defined by Regulation 2008/282/EC is used.

PET is recyclable for reuse in the same or other applications. The products comply with Regulation 94/62/EC.

**Intended contact with following food types:**

*B.1. Intended use of APET and RPET lids*

- ✓ Single use for all types of food, subject to compliance with the following rules
- ✓ The lid serves to cover other containers of food (not hermetically).
- ✓ The lid must be removed before placing the container in the oven or microwave oven.
- ✓ The lid cannot be used for cooking in a traditional or microwave oven.

**Intended food contact conditions:**

*B.2. Temperature range*

- ✓ Long-term storage (more than 6 months) at 5-40°C – (this does not cover the use with contents).
- ✓ Suitable for storage and preservation in freezer at minus 20°C
- ✓ General temperature range in use -20°C to +40°C (maximum 15 minutes)
- ✓ Temperature of softening: 70°C.

*B.3. Correct transport and storage conditions*

- ✓ Long-term storage at 5°C-40°C in an as dry atmosphere as possible. Avoid moisture (humidity, condensation, etc.) and store in an enclosed space as dry as possible (max. 50% rH)
- ✓ Allow 2-3 days in interim storage when moving from cold to warm or humid treatment areas.
- ✓ The products must be used within three years of the production date.

*B.4. Migration limits*

- ✓ **Overall migration** test was carried out in accordance with EU Regulation 10/2011 and the results are within the standards of the EU Regulation.

Test environment based on use:

SIMULANT	%	TIME PERIOD	TEMPERATURE
Water (ATP) (A)	100%	10 days	40°C
Acid (B)	3%	10 days	40°C
Ethanol (D1)	50%	10 days	40°C
Vegetable oil (D2)		10 days	40° C
Tenax (E)		10 days	40°C

✓ **Specific migration**

The material contains the following substances, subject to specific migration limits, and complies with the SRL on the basis of tests performed with simulants B, D1 and D2 for 10 days at 40°C.

Substance	PM/REF	SRL (mg/kg)
Acetaldehyde	10060	6
Ethyleneglycol	16990 / 53650	30
Diethyleneglycol	13326/15760/47680	30
Isophthalic acid	19150	5
Antimony trioxide	35760	0.04
Terephthalic acid	24910	7.5

**B.5. Double use of additives**

- ✓ The material contains the following substances, so-called 'dual-use substances', governed by Regulation 1333/2008/EC (version 23/12/2020) and/or Regulation 1334/2008/EC (version 3/12/2020).

Substance	PM/REF	Additive
Phosphoric Acid	23170/72640	E338

**Traceability**

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to check and test whether the product is suitable for its intended use, the shelf life of the food, the compatibility between the food and the product.

Ace Packaging takes no liability whatsoever to any third party.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to test whether the product does not alter the organoleptic properties and/or composition of the food.

Done at Diest, 06/09/2024  
 Séverinne Valvekens i.o.v.  
 Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

  
 Quality Department  
 Valid until: 16/08/2026